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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 64250

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

SBM SINGLES INTO ST LOUIS

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:
IOWA, ILLINOIS, KANSAS, MINNESOTA, MISSOURI, NEBRASKA, SOUTH DAKOTA

TO BNSF STATIONS IN:
ILLINOIS, MISSOURI

GENERAL RULES

¢ Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
o Price applies in U.S. Funds.
¢ Price is not subject to a Fuel Surcharge.

¢ The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are
as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

* Unless otherwise noted, switching charges at origin will be absorbed up to a maximum of $295.00 per car. Any addition amount will be assessed. Unless otherwise noted, switching charges at destination will be
absorbed up to a maximum of $295.00 per car. Any additional amount will be assessed.

¢ Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

4022 64251 COMM GRP

2092314 CAKE,MEAL OR SCREENINGS, SOYBEAN,NOT FIT FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION

2092316 SOYBEAN HULLS, NOT PELLETIZED

2092317 SOYBEAN HULLS, PELLETIZED

2092325 SOYBEAN (SQY) GRITS, SUITABLE FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION

2092390 SOYBEAN PRODUCTS OR BY- PRODUCTS, MIXED LOADS, VIZ. HULLS, CAKE, CHIPS, FLAKES, MEAL, OIL CAKE

OROIL CAKE MEAL

EQUIPMENT
RR owned/leased, covered, LT 5150 cu ft, 1-99 car Price applies in Rail owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation Code LO. Mileage Allowance payment will not apply.
Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 99 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is equal to or less
than 5149 cubic feet.
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BNSF 4022
ITEM: 64250

GRAIN PRODUCTS
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

RR owned/leased, covered, GTE 5150 cu ft, 1-99 car  Price applies in Rail owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation Code LO. Mileage Allowance payment will not apply.
Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 99 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is equal to or
greater than 5150 cubic feet.

Shipper own/leas,covered,LO,LT 5150 cu ft,max 99 Price applies in Shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation Code LO. Mileage Allowance payment will not apply.
Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 99 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is equal to or less

than 5149 cubic feet.

Shipper own/leas,covered,LO,GTE 5150 cu ft,max 99  Price applies in Shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation Code LO. Mileage Allowance payment will not apply.
Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 99 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is equal to or
greater than 5150 cubic feet.

EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2019

RR owned/leased, RR owned/leased, Shipper Shipper
[o]2{[¢]] ] DESTINATION COMMODITY Cl covered, LT 5150 cu ft, covered, GTE 5150 cu own/leas,covered,LO,L own/leas,covered,LO,G
1-99 car ft, 1-99 car T 5150 cu ft,max 99 TE 5150 cu ft,max 99

4022 64250 ORG GRP 01 + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,230 PC $3,400 PC $2,850 PC $3,000 PC
IL/STLOU, MO + GRP

4022 64250 ORG GRP 02 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,135 PC $3,300 PC $2,755 PC $2,900 PC
IL/STLOU, MO + GRP

4022 64250 ORG GRP 04 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,610 PC $3,800 PC $3,230 PC $3,400 PC
IL/STLOU, MO + GRP

DES MOINES, IA + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,135 PC $3,300 PC $2,755 PC $2,900 PC
IL/STLOU, MO GRP

MANNING, IA + GRANITE CITY, IL 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,420 PC $3,600 PC $3,040 PC $3,200 PC
GRP

SIOUX CITY, IA + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,325 PC $3,500 PC $2,945 PC $3,100 PC
IL/STLOU, MO GRP

EMPORIA, KS + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,135 PC $3,300 PC $2,755 PC $2,900 PC
IL/STLOU, MO GRP

WICHITA, KS + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,420 PC $3,600 PC $3,040 PC $3,200 PC
IL/STLOU, MO GRP

DAWSON, MN + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,800 PC $4,000 PC $3,420 PC $3,600 PC
IL/STLOU, MO GRP

ST JOSEPH, MO + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,040 PC $3,200 PC $2,660 PC $2,800 PC
IL/STLOU, MO GRP

HASTINGS, NE + 4022 64250 ESTL, 4022 64251 COMM BNSF Direct | $3,230 PC $3,400 PC $2,850 PC $3,000 PC
IL/STLOU, MO GRP
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 64250

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
| Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
GEOGRAPHY

4022 64250 ESTL, IL/STLOU, MO
EAST ST LOUIS, ILLINOIS +
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e T LWAY BNSF 4022
GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 64250

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

ST LOUIS, MISSOURI +

4022 64250 ORG GRP 01
COUNCIL BLUFFS, IOWA +
HAVELOCK, NEBRASKA
ISLAND PARK, IOWA
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA +
OMAHA, NEBRASKA +

4022 64250 ORG GRP 02
CRESTON, IOWA
MANNING, IOWA

4022 64250 ORG GRP 04
HURON, SOUTH DAKOTA
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA
WOLSEY, SOUTH DAKOTA

NOTES

new crop rates into St Louis
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